helper and porters at SBI LHO Building, DGM (B&O) 
Bungalow, 5 DGM’s Bungalow E-3 Arera Colony, Staff 
quarters at Platinum Plaza, Triveni complex, 
Jehangirabad and Gautam Nagar, Bhopal. 

2 Estimated Cost Rs. 18,06,458.00/- plus GST 

2 Nature of work  Manpower  

3 Earnest Money Deposit Rs.18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand only) by 

means of Demand Draft only (Valid for a period of 90 

days from the last date of submission of the tender) 

from any scheduled Nationalized Bank drawn in favour 

of Assistant General Manager (P&E), SBI, P&E 

Department, LHO, Bhopal SBI payable at Bhopal.

[...]

The contractors are requested to acquaint themselves with the site conditions, terms & 

conditions, schedule of items and technical specifications of the tender and should seek requi-
site clarifications, if required, from this office before quoting the rates. 

7. The Earnest money deposit of Rs. 18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Only) by way of Bank 
Demand Draft in favour of Assistant General Manager (P&E), State Bank of India, LHO, Bhopal 
will have to be deposited at LHO Bhopal.  The tenders received without Earnest Money Deposit 
are liable for rejection. No interest shall be paid on the said deposit.